SPARTA

Ground Water Commission SPARTA GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT COMMISSION

Wednesday, January 8, 2020 at 2:00 P.M. Winn Parish Courthouse Winnfield, LA

Meeting Minutes

Call to Order: Nick Cox, Chairman.

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda – Motion made by Mr. Charles Hughes, Seconded by Mr. Richard Durrett.

Motion Passed.

Welcome and Comments. New Commission Members, Legislators, Other Elected Officials and

Agency Officials.

Approval of Minutes of the December 11, 2019 Meeting. Motion made by Richard Durrett,

Seconded by Charles Hughes. Motion Passed.

Treasurer's Report – Ms. Lindsay Gouedy.

Sparta Foundation Report – Foundation Account Balance: \$3,867.37.

Commission Executive Director's Report - Lindsay Gouedy

Louisiana Rural Water Association Presentation – Rusty Reeves

General Business:

- ❖ Approval on LRWA membership. Motion Made By Mr. Richard Durrett, Seconded By Mr. Sam Little. Motion Passed.
- ❖ Discussion and presentation of Committee Appointments.
 - ❖ Approve 2020 Authorized Bank Signers.
 - Nick Cox

Zack Spivey

Charles Hughes

Rick Buckner

Lindsay Gouedy

Motion Made By Mr. Devin Flowers, Seconded By Dr. Curtis Willis. Motion Passed.

❖ 2020 Goals – Nick Cox

Public Comments

Commissioner Comments

Next Meeting April 8, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M., Jonesboro, La.

Adjourned.

Nick Cox, Chairman